1	State of Arkansas		
2	82nd General Assembly		
3	Regular Session, 1999	HR	1042
4			
5	By: Representative Horn		
6			
7			
8	HOUSE RESOLUTION		
9	"COMMENDING THE MEMBERS OF THE SENATE OF THE EIGHTY-		
10	SECOND GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS WHO		
11	ARE SERVING THEIR LAST TERM IN THE SENATE."		
12			
13	Subtitle		
14	"COMMENDING THE MEMBERS OF THE SENATE OF		
15	THE EIGHTY-SECOND GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF		
16	THE STATE OF ARKANSAS WHO ARE SERVING		
17	THEIR LAST TERM IN THE SENATE."		
18			
19			
20	WHEREAS, several members of the Arkansas Senate are completing	g the	ir
21	last term and last regular session in the Arkansas Senate under provi	si on	s of
22	the term limits amendment approved by voters; and		
23			
24	WHEREAS, these members have served faithfully and with great		
25	distinction, as committee chairpersons and in leadership; and		
26			
27	WHEREAS, members of the Arkansas House of Representatives wish	to	
28	commend these Senators for their tireless efforts on behalf of the ci	ti ze	ns of
29	Arkansas and thank them publicly for their cooperation and for being	our	
30	esteemed partners in a relationship that brought great success to the	e peo	ol e
31	of Arkansas;		
32			
33	NOW THEREFORE,		
34	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE EIGHTY-SECOND O	SENER	AL
35	ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:		
36			

RRS628

HR1042

1	That the members of the Senate of the Eighty Second General Assembly of
2	the State of Arkansas who are serving in their last regular session in the
3	Senate are hereby commended for their service to the citizens of this state.
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	